 Tel 561 779 5660.Email Info@Datexel.com www.Datexel.com
(1) – The maximum distance depends of: number of
devices connected, type of cabling, noises, etc...
ISOLATION
Ethernet / RS485  1500 Vac, 50 Hz, 1 min
Ethernet / Power Supply  1000 Vac, 50 Hz, 1 min.
Power supply / RS485      1500 Vac, 50 Hz, 1 min
Power Supply  10 ÷ 30 Vdc

- Clean temporary files, logs, etc.
- Update firmware
HOW TO ORDER
LED COLOR STATE DESCRIPTION
PWR GREEN ON
OFF
OFF
Device powered
Device not powered
No errorERROR YELLOW
BLINK
SLOW-FAST-FAST-FAST
Boot (about 60 sec, few minutes for the first boot)
BLINK Stream of data over transmission line of RS-485  TX RED
OFF No data over transmission line of RS-485
BLINK Stream of data over receiving line of RS-485 RX RED
OFF No data over transmission line of RS-485
BLINK SLOW Communication error (Modbus, MQTT etc.)
BLINK FAST Watchdog Restart
DC
1
2 +
POWER SUPPLY
RS485 Multi-Point
DAT3680IOT
SHIELD
D (+)
D (-)
SLAVE
SHIELD
D (+)
D (-)
SLAVE
RS485 Point-to-Point
3SHIELD
D (+)
D (-)
DAT3680IOT
4
5
SHIELD
D (+)
D (-)
SLAVE
3SHIELD
D (+)
D (-)
4
5
10÷30 Vdc
WIRING
SHIELD
1   2   3   4   5
RS485
Ethernet
RJ45
POWER SUPPLY
RST
PWR
RX
TX
DAT3680IOT
MQTT Gateway
ERR
V